

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3074/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CRLP No.6757/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

G.NARASIMHA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJENDRANATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao,Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Das,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
For Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks as requested.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER