

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 3074/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 15/03/2012
IN CRLP NO. 6757/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

G.NARASIMHA RAO

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P.RAJENDRANATH & ANR
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 28/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr./Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER